700441435

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	nd Trademark Office	Please record the atta	ched documents or	the new address(es) below.:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):				
STIFTUNG CAESAR		Name:	TISSUEDENT GMBH & CO. KG		
		Street Address:	KIEFERNWEG 18		
		City:	BONN		
		State/Country:	GERMANY	Poștal Code:	53127
Additional name(\$) of conveying party(ies) attached?	🗌 Yes 🛄 No	Additional name(s) and addr	esses attached? 🔲 Ye	s 🛄 No	
3. Nature of Conveyance/Execution	Date:		-		
Assignment		Change of Nar	ne		
Security Agreement		Other:			
Merger		Execution Date:	06/24/10		
4. Application Number(s) or Patent N	Number(s):				
Assignment is being filed togethe	r with new applica	tion.			
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):				
12/068,695					
	Additional numb	ers attached? 🛛 Yes	No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed: 			6. Total number tions and pat	of applica- ents involved:	
CUSTOMER NU	- 0-	7. Total Fee (37	' CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC			Enclosed - (Credit Card Payme	ent Form
400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218			Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are		
Tel. 202-638-6666			authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.		
Attorney Docket Number: P6761	01162		Autount		
Attorney Docket Number: P6761		T USE THIS SPACE	l	<u> </u>	
8. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and	l belief, the foregoi	ng information is true	and correct and	any attached copy	∕ is a true
copy of the original document.	. inten	·CD		July 15,	2010
William E. Player 31,409	— - 14 12 m	Signature	ya-	July 15,	
Name of Person Signing Reg. N		mber of pages including	∽ g cover sheet, attac		
Documents to be reco	orded (including co	ver sheet) should be f	axed to 571-273-01	140, or mailed to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recor	uation Services, Di	rector of the USPTO, I	AUX 1430, AIQX	PATENT	1.100

REEL: 024693 FRAME: 0243

ł

ł

÷

1

1

ł

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Stiftung caesar center of advanced european studies and research, a foundation under the laws of Germany, with a place of business at Ludwig-Erhard-Allee 2, 53175 Bonn, Federal Republic of Germany

is the assignee of an invention entitled "Pluripotent embryonic-like stem cells derived from teeth and uses thereof", the specification of which was filed in the United States Patent And Trademark Office on June 1, 2004 under Application No. 10/467,206, and

WHEREAS, TissueDent GmbH & Co. KG, incorporated in the Federal Republic of Germany, with a place of business at Kiefernweg 18, 53127 Bonn, Federal Republic of Germany, has obtained the entire worldwide rights, titles and interests in, to and under the said invention and the said application, according to the patent transfer agreement of September 8, 2009;

NOW, THEREFORE, under the said agreement and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the said Stiftung caesar confirm that we have assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby assign, transfer and set over, unto the said TissueDent GmbH & Co. KG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire worldwide rights, titles and interests in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, in particular U.S. Patent Application No. 12/068,695, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America, Canada and other countries which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the first application for Letters Patent of the said invention which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, and any Official of any country or countries, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said TissueDent GmbH & Co. KG, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire worldwide rights, titles and interests herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to said **TissueDent GmbH & Co. KG**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **TissueDent GmbH & Co. KG**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 024693 FRAME: 0244 $\frac{\partial^2 R}{\partial t} = h t r$

ļ

ļ

; ; ; ; ; ;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Place BONN Date 24.06.2010 U.B. Kaupp

(Authorized representative)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me.

Place

Sa

Date <u>24.6.2010</u>

Notary Fublic Name of Witness:

Stiftung c ae sar center of advanced european studies and research Dr. Jürgen Reifarth Leitung Recht / Personal Ludwig-Erhard-Allee 2 53175 Bonn

> PATENT REEL: 024693 FRAME: 0245

RECORDED: 07/15/2010